

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4145

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 July 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Clinical Systems.

- 1. Please confirm the systems in use in the following areas:
- a. EPR
- b. PAS
- c. A&E
- d. Order Comms
- e. Maternity
- f. Theatres
- g. ePrescribing
- h. ITU/anaesthetics
- i. eObservations/Early Warning Signs
- 2. Can you please confirm when this contract expires?
- a. EPR
- b. PAS
- 3. Is the trust planning an EPR procurement?
- 4. If so, what are the timescales?
- a. What procurement route are you planning, e.g. OJEU, SBS, LPP?
- b. Have you done any market assessment, and if so, which solutions do you think are a good fit for your organization?
- 5. Have you allocated budget for this project/migration?
- a. Apart from budget, are there any other factors affecting whether this procurement proceeds?
- 6. Who are the main stakeholders involved in the review and decision-making process?
- a. Apart from within the trust, are there outside stakeholders, eg STP, NHS Improvement, GDE, neighbouring trust?

- 7. Did you/have you expressed an interest in being a GDE (Global Digital Exemplar) Fast Follower, and if yes, which GDE would you be following?
- 1. Please confirm the systems in use in the following areas:
- a. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 4115
- b. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3823 c. Symphony
- d. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3886 e. Euroking 3
- f. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3772
- g. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3886
- h. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3772
- i. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3886
- 2. Can you please confirm when this contract expires?
- a. The contract is renewable annually (every September).
- b. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3886
- 3. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link: http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/ Please see FOI ID 3886
- 4. See response to Q3
- a. See response to Q3
- b. See response to Q3
- 5. See response to Q3
- a. See response to Q3
- 6. See response to Q3
- a. See response to Q3
- 7. No